PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6191607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/04/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APTOS, INC.	03/04/2020

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASPEN NY, LLC	03/04/2020

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	APTOS, LLC
Street Address:	945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 2500
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15967010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL E. SINEWAY

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, N.E.

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28915-120051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTRELL MCCASKILL
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020

PATENT 506144876 REEL: 053158 FRAME: 0977

Total Attachments: 6

source=Aptos Inc - Aspen NY LLC - Certificate of Merger (NY Filed Copy)#page1.tif source=Aptos Inc - Aspen NY LLC - Certificate of Merger (NY Filed Copy)#page2.tif source=Aptos Inc - Aspen NY LLC - Certificate of Merger (NY Filed Copy)#page3.tif source=Aptos Inc - Aspen NY LLC - Certificate of Merger (NY Filed Copy)#page4.tif source=Aptos Inc - Aspen NY LLC - Certificate of Merger (NY Filed Copy)#page5.tif source=Aptos Inc - Aspen NY LLC - Certificate of Merger (NY Filed Copy)#page6.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on March 4, 2020.

dan Co High

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/19

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

APTOS, INC.
(a New York Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ASPEN NY, LLC
(a New York Limited Liability Company)

March 4, 2020

Pursuant to Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of the domestic business entity that is to merge is: Aptos, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed under the original name of CRS Business Computers, Inc. with the Department of State of the State of New York on March 2, 1981.

THIRD: The name and jurisdiction of formation of the domestic business entity that the Corporation is to merge with and into is Aspen NY, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Company").

FOURTH: The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Department of State of the State of New York on March 2, 2020.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 4, 2020, has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities which are to merge.

SIXTH: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company shall be: Aptos, LLC.

SEVENTH: The merger is to be effective upon the filing of this certificate.

EIGHTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is c/o Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street, Albany, New York 12207-2543.

21169133.7

NINTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving limited liability company: 945 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2500, Atlanta, GA 30326.

TENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any person holding an interest in the Corporation or to any member of the Company.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been executed as of the date indicated above, by the undersigned, duly authorized officers of the Company and the Corporation, each of whom affirms that the statements made herein are true, under the penalties of perjury.

APTOS, INC.

Ву

Name: Jell Laborde

Title: Treasurer

ASPEN NY, LLC

Ву:

Name: David Baum

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to New York Certificate of Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been executed as of the date indicated above, by the undersigned, duly authorized officers of the Company and the Corporation, each of whom affirms that the statements made herein are true, under the penalties of perjury.

APTOS, INC.

By:

Name: Jeff Laborde Title: Treasurer

ASPEN NY, LLC

By:

Name: David Baum

Title: Authorized Signatory

. [Signature Page to New York Certificate of Merger]

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

649

·	
WITH AND I	NTO
spen NY, LLC	·
	,
Under Section 1003 of the Limited I	Liability Company Law
led by: FRIED, FRANK, HARRIS, SHRIVER & JACOBSO	N LLP
(Name)	
One New York Plaza	
(Mailing address) New York, NY 10004	,
(City. State and ZIP code)	
2	
-	•
IOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Departmoreign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain	all optional provisions under the law. You are not
reign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain quired to use this form. You may draft your own form or epartment of State recommends that legal documents be partificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable	all optional provisions under the law. You are not ruse forms available at legal supply stores. The prepared under the guidance of an attornoy. The
reign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain quired to use this form. You may draft your own form or epartment of State recommends that legal documents be prifically must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable	all optional provisions under the law. You are not ruse forms available at legal supply stores. The prepared under the guidance of an attornoy. The to the Department of State.
reign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain quired to use this form. You may draft your own form or epartment of State recommends that legal documents be partificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable	all optional provisions under the law. You are not ruse forms available at legal supply stores. The prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The to the Department of State.
reign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain equired to use this form. You may draft your own form or epartment of State recommends that legal documents be pertificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable for office use only)	all optional provisions under the law. You are not ruse forms available at legal supply stores. The prepared under the guidance of an attornoy. The to the Department of State.
reign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain equired to use this form. You may draft your own form or epartment of State recommends that legal documents be pertificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable for office use only)	all optional provisions under the law. You are not ruse forms available at legal supply stores. The prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The to the Department of State. STATE OF NEW YOR DEPARTMENT OF ST. FILED MAR 0 4 2020
reign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain equired to use this form. You may draft your own form or epartment of State recommends that legal documents be partificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable for office use only)	all optional provisions under the law. You are not ruse forms available at legal supply stores. The prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The to the Department of State. STATE OF NEW YOU DEPARTMENT OF STATE
preign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain equired to use this form. You may draft your own form or repartment of State recommends that legal documents be partificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable for office use only)	all optional provisions under the law. You are not ruse forms available at legal supply stores. The prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The to the Department of State. STATE OF NEW YOR DEPARTMENT OF ST. FILED MAR 0 4 2020
reign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain quired to use this form. You may draft your own form or epartment of State recommends that legal documents be pertificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable for office use only)	all optional provisions under the law. You are not ruse forms available at legal supply stores. The prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The to the Department of State. STATE OF NEW YOR DEPARTMENT OF ST. FILED MAR 0 4 2020

DOS-1371-f-I (Rev. 08/12) NY087 - 06/14/2012 Welters Kluwer Online

RECORDED: 07/09/2020

PATENT

REEL: 053158 FRAME: 0984